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NOTE TO READERS 

Existing Material Specification and End Fittings as shown in this chart are to be amended as follows:— 

1. Material Specification. 3/16” 0/d. pipes to be stainless steel to DTD.5016. All other sizes to be Tungum to DTD.323 or 
DTD.5019. 

2. End Fittings. On 3/16" o/d. pipes to DTD.5016, End “C” is to be replaced by End “’L”, and End “'G” is to be replaced by End 
aj, 
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PIPING CHART 

oo Size & Macerial End 

Parc No. Description Cuteing Length Specification Fittings 

C.187921/94 Air, accumulator to accumulator .........-...-5 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

C.187924/7 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece..............4.- 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 7" long 

C.187924/8 Pressure, tee-piece to starboard wing break ....... 3/8" of/d, x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2' 5" long 

C.187924/9 Pressure, tee-piece to uNiON ............ 00022 1/4" o/d x 22 S.W.G. O0TD.323 A-A 

x 1° 2" long 

C.187924/10 Pressure, union to UNION ... 2.6... eee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 2’ 10” long 

C.187924/11 Pressure, union to union .........0. 00.00. eee 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. O0TD.323 A-B 

x 4’ 8" long 

C.187924/24 Pressure, bulkhead, union to self sealing ......... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. D0TD.323 A-A 

: coupling x 2' 3" long 

C.187924/41 Return, tee-piece to union ..............60--05- 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 4" long , 

C.187924/42 Return, union to union ..... 2.6... 0.6 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 3' 3” long 

C.187924/43 Return, union to union ......6.. 6-6 eee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 3’ 6” long 

C.187924/47 Return, bulkhead union to self sealing coupling 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0TD.323 A-A 

x 2’ 2” long 

C.187924/58 Undercarriage ’up’, tee-piece to union ........-.. 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 8” long. 

C.187924/63 Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-piece to union ........... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 4" long 

C.187924/64 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union ............-. 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 3' 1" long ; 

C.187924/65 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union ............. 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 3° 6" lang 

C.187924/68 Undercarriage ‘down’, starboard wing break to .... | 3/8 o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OT0.323 B-B 

union x 3' 5" tong 

C.187924/69 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to tee-piece......... 3/8" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323. A-A 

, x 1°5" long ; 

C.187924/73 Undercarriage ‘down’, tee-piece to union......... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

7 x 3° 1" tong 

C.187924/74 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union ........... 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1°11" long 

C.187924/78 Undercarriage air, union to union .............. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 B-G 

x 3' 4" long 

C.187924/79 Undercarriage air, union tounion .............. 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 3° 7" long 
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C.187924/80 Undercarriage air, union to starboard wing break .. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2'9” long 

C.187924/82 Port wheel break union to union .........---+-- 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 4' 0° long 

C.187924/83 Port wheel break union to union ........-.--.-: 1/4" ofd. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

. _x 3’ 4" long 

C.187924/84 Port wheel brake union to union .......- 06 eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2° 0" long 

C.187924/85 Port wheel brake union to port wing break ....... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 B-A 

: x 3° 4” long 

C.187924/87 Starboard wheel brake union to union........-.-- 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B—-A 

x 3' 4” long 

C.187924/88 Starboard wheel brake union to union ..........- 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 B-B 
x 3° 9" tong 

C.187924/91 Aileron, power, union to starboard wing break .... 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 3’ 4” long 

C.187924/93 Flap, air, union to UNION ... 1... e ee ee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 B-G 

x 4° 0" tong 

C.187924/94 - Flap, air, union to UNION ©. 6... ee eee eee 3/16” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 B-8 

x 3° 1" long 

C.187924/95 Flap, air, union to UNION... 6. ees 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. O0T0.323 G-G 

x 2° 3” long 

C.187924/96 Flap, air, union to port wing break ......--..--- 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 B-B 

x 3° 1° long 

8.187926/1 Pressure, flexible hose to non-raturn valve ........ 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 5° 4” long 

B.187926/2 Pressure, non-return valve to tee-piece ........... 1/4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2° 0” long 

8.187926/4 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece........-..------ 1/4” old. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 7" long 

B.187926/6 Pressure, valve to tee-piece ........-------4-0-- 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 5" long - 

8.187926/7 Pressure, tee-piece to flexible hose..........-... 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. O0T0.323 A-A 

x 6" long 

8.187926/8 Return, flexible hose to non-return valve ......... 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 070.323 A-A 

x 7° 2" long 

B.187926/10 Return, tee-piece to valve 6. eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 9° long 

8.187926/11 Return, valve to flexible hose ........ 0 .---.--. 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0TD.323 A-A 

x 1° 5" long 
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B.187926/12 Return, tee-piece to thermal relief vaive ......... 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x9" long 

8.187926/13 Return, thermal relief valve to tee-piece ......... 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 G--G 

x7" long 

B.187926/21 Pressure, union to union ........... 220. cee ee 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 5° 6” tong 

B.187926/22 Pressure, union to regulator valve .............. 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B--A 

x 3’ 3” long 

B.187926/28 Return, union to 4 way piece .............0005 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 3° 5” long 

B.187926/29 Return, 4 way to upper selector valve ........... 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x9" tong 

B.187926/32 Return, tee-piece to relief valve ................ 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A--A 

x 1° 0" long 

B.187926/33 Return, upper selector valve to non-return valve ... | 1/4°' o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 7-1/2" long 

B.187926/37 Air brake ‘up’, 4 way to non return vaive ........ 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x8’ long . 

B.187926/38 | Air brake ‘up’, 4 way to thermal return valve ..... 3/16" o/d x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—G 

x9" long 

B.187926/42 Air brake ‘down’, tee-piece to pressure switch ..... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

x9" tong 

B.187926/53 Pressure, non-return vaive to filter (inet) ........ 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2° 2" long 

8.187926/54 Pressure, filter (outlet) to tee-piece ............. 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 9" long 

8B.188908/1 Port pump to drain valve .........0....0 00 eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-F 

x 1° 1" long ~ 

B.188908/3 Port centre tank to drain valve’................. 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A~F 

x 10" long 

B.188908/4 Starboard centre tank to drain valve ............ 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A--F 

x 6" long 

B.188908/5 Port relief valve tochain .............0000000. 1/4" ofd. x 20 S.W.G. T.9 Beaded- 

x 5' 2" fong -Beaded 

B.188908/6 Starboard relief valve to drain ..............00. 1/4” of/d. x 20 S.W.G. TQ Beaded- 

x 5' 7" long -Beaded 
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B.188908/7 Port pump drain 2.0... ce ee eee 1/4" o/d. x 20 S.W.G. T. A-Plain 

x 1° 6" long 

B.188908/8 Starboard pump drain ...... 0... 0.00 e eee ee ee 1/4" ofd. x 20 S.W.G. T9 A-Plain 

x 1°0" long 

B.188908/10 Pressure switch balance pipe, port ..........2005 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.253 C-Plain 
x 1/2" tong 

B.188908/11 Pressure switch balance pipe, starboard .......... 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 C-Plain 

: x 11" long 

B.188908/12 Starboard pump to drain valve... . 2.0... 0.0.00 ee 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. O0TD.253 A-F 

x 1°0" long 

B.188908/15 Fuel pressure switch balance ...............06- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G,. OTD.253 G-Plain 

. x 8" long 

C.189160/2 Pressure port wing, union to union {Pre Mod. 579} . |3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A B-A 

x 1°9" long 

C.189160/12 Return, port wing, 4 way piece to thermal relief... [3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G—B 

valve x 9" long 

C.189160/26 Undercarriage ‘down’, port wing break union to ... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-8 

union x 1° 6” long 

8.189160/28 Wheei brake, port wing break union to union ..... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A B-A 

x 9" Jong 

C.1891 60/29 Wheel brake, port wing, union to union.......... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A B-A 

x 2’ 0" long 

C.189160/30 Wheel brake, port wing, union to union........., 1/4" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A B-A 

x 2' 3" long 
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C.189160/35 Power assisted aileron, port wing break, union to .. | 1/4 o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

union x 1’ 2” tong 

C.189160/36 Power assisted aileron, port wing, union to union .. | 1/4’ o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.3234 B-B 

2’ 2” long 

C.189160/37 Power assisted aileron, port wing, union to union .. | 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A4 A--A 

x 2' 1” long 

C.189160/42 Flap up, port wing, flap control valve to tee-piece .. | 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

. x 2’ 5" long 

C.189160/43 Flap up, port wing, tee-piece to fluid jettison valve . | 3/8°' o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A4 A-A 

x 1° 3" long 

C.189160/44 Flap up, port wing, tee-piece to tee-piece ........ 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

x 5" long 

C.189160/45 Flap up, port wing, tee-piece to tee-piece ........ 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

x 1° 7" long 

C.1891 60/46 Flap up, port wing, tee-piece to bleed adapter ..... 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

8" long 

C.189160/48 Fiap up, port wing, tee-piece to union ........... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

x 3’ 10" long 

C.189160/49 Flap up, union to port wing break union......... 1/4” old. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323A B--A 

x 1° 6" long 

C.189160/50 Flap up, port wing, tee-piece to thermal relief valve 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A GG 

x 1° 0" tong 

C.189160/52 Flap down, port wing, pressure relief valve to ..... 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

shuttle valve x 2' 7" long 

C.189160/53 Flap down, port wing, shuttle vaive to throttling... | 1/4'’ o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

valve x 9" long 

C.1891 60/58 Flap down, union to port wing break union ...... 1/4" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A B--B 

x 1° 5" long 

C.189160/59 Fiap air, port wing break union to union ......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0T0.323 G-G 

x 1°5" long 

C.189160/61 Flap air, port wing, union to union ............. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 2’ 4" tong ~ 

C.189160/71 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to restrictor vaive ...... 1/4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

x 1°11" tong 

C.189160/79 Return, thermal retief valve to tee-piece ......... 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.3234 G-G 

x 1° 2" long 

C.1891 60/83 Undercarriage ‘up’, sequence valve to pressure ..... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A AA 

regulator valve 2’ 10” long 

C.1891 60/84 Undercarriage ‘up’, pressure regulator valve to... . . 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-B 

union (Pre Mod. 579} x 1° 3" tong 
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C.189160/85 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union (Pre Mod. 579) . | 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A . A-B 

“x 171" tong 

C.189160/86 Aileron power assisted, union to union .......... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A B-B 

x 1° 10” long 

C.189160/87 Aileron power assisted, union to elbow .......... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 
x 2° 3” long 

C.1891 60/88 Aileron power assisted, union to elbow .......... 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A | 
x 1° 4" long | 

| 

C.189160/89 Aileron power assisted, union to union .......... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A B-8 

x 4' 3" long 

C.189160/90 Aileron power assisted, union to union .......... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.\W.G. OTD.323A A-A 

x 1° 6” long 

C.189160/91 Aileron power assisted, union to tee-piece ........ 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A B-A \ 

x 5° 2’ tong 

C.189160/93 Return, flexible hose to union ...........-00005 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-8 

x 5° 3" long 

C.189160/94 Return, union to union «1... 2... eee eee eee 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 
x 1° 7" long 

C.189160/95 Return, union to union ........ 00. .0 cece eee 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTOD.323A B-8 

x 4° 1° long 

C.1891 60/96 Return, union to union «2... ee ee eee 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 

x 1° 10” long 

C.1891 60/97 Return, union to union ......... 00.0 e eee cena 1/4" ald. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-B 
x 2°0" jong 

C.1891 60/98 Return, union to non-return valve .........0005. 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-B 

x 13” long : 

C.189160/99 Return, non-return valve to 4 way piece ......... 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTO0.323A A~A 

; x 11° long ( 

C.189160/107 | Flap down, tee-piece to throttling valve.......... 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 

x 11" long 

C.189160/108 | Flap down, bleed adapter to tee-piece ........... 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-AL 

x 2-6/8" long 

C.189160/110 | Flap balance, tee-piece to jack ‘up’ connection .... | 1/4’ o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 

x 2? 10° tong 

C.189160/112 Flap balance, tee-piece to selector .............. 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A G-G 

x 1°11" long 

C.189160/123 Flap balancing, union to flap down connection .... 1/4" afd. x 22 S.W.G. DOTD.323A B-A 

x 2'9" long 

‘ 
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C.189160/126 | Flap balancing, UNion to UNION ......sssscesescserseeereees Va" ofd X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A B-A 
x 2’ 11” long 

C.189160/127 | Flap balancing, selector to UNION ........sssscesesceseees Ae" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-B 
x 4" 3%" tong 

C.189160/128 | Flap balancing, tee-piece to UNION ........csscssescesseees Va" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 
: x 3’ 6" long 

C.189160/142 | Undercarriage “down,” 4-way piece to ..........csc Val o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

undercarriage jack x 3°11" long 

C.189160/147 | Undercarriage “down, " union to 4-way piece ....... Ya" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 
. x 2' 7” long 

C.189160/149 | Undercarriage air, non-return valve to 4-way ........ He" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 

piece x 614" long 

C.189160/150 | Undercarriage “down,” 4-way piece to union........ Ae" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G~B 

x 1! 10” tong. 

C.189160/151 | Undercarriage “down,” union to jettison valve ..... As" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 
x 1° 3" long 

C.189160/152 | Undercarriage “up,” tee-piece to thermal relief | 346” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A © G-G 
x 4’ 4 long 

* €.189160/156 | Undercarriage “up,” tee-piece to UNION ......seceeee Va" old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-B 
(Pre Mod. 579) x 2' 5" long 

C.189160/155 | Undercarriage “up,” tee-piece to jettison valve ..... YW" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

x 2' 0” long 

C.189160/158 | Pressure, elbowto union ¥%e" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
xX 2' 5” long 

C.189160/159 | Undercarriage air, pressure release valve to .......... He" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 
non-return valve x 2' 6” long 

C.189160/160 | Undercarriage air, pressure release valve to union | %6” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-B 

x 1° 8” long 

C.189160/161 | Undercarriage air, UNION to UNION .........csecesessesseens He" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-—B 
x 2' 8" long 

C.189160/162 | Undercarriage, air, union to union (port wing ......... se" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 
break) x 2' 10" long 

C.189160/163 | Undercarriage “up,” union to elbow ..........eecseeeees VWs" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 
x 2° 0" long 

C.189160/165 | Flap air, UNION to UNION 0.2... .sesessceseescevescetsscesessseces Ve" o/d. xX 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-B 
x 1° 5" tong 

C.189160/166 | Return, port wing break to tee-piece overs ¥e" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 2° 1” long 

C.189160/167 | Flap “down,” UNION tO UNION oe cccecceeseeenseeeee Ya" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 
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C.189160/168 | Undercarriage “up,” jettison valve to tee-piece ..... We" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A_ A-A 

x 40" long 

C.189160/169 | Flap “down,” bleed adaptor to flap jack .........esen He'o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 
x 4 10” long 

C.189160/170 | Flap “up,” bleed adaptor to flap jack ........csssecseree He" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A4 G-G 

x 4' 8" long 

C.189160/171 | Pressure, Union to flap CONtTOL ValVE .........sereceseeee ¥e” o/d. X 22.S.W.G. DTD323A A-B 
x 1' 8" long 

C.189160/182 | Flap air, jettison valve to UNION ........csssessceresseteereoee ¥" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 
x 1° 9" Jong 

C.189160/183 | Flap air, union to atmosphere ¥e" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A B-Plain 

x 2° 4" long 

C.189160/184 | Undercarriage “up,” restrictor ValVe@ to ......sccccersee Va" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

undercarriage jack x 4° 5" long 

C.189160/193 | Flap “down,” flap control valve to pressure, relief | Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 
x 2’ 7" long 

C.189160/194 | Flap air, port wing, union to fluid jettison valve ...... He" o/d. xX 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 
x 1° 10” long 

C.189160/196 | Flap, balance, wing brake union to union ..........006 Ya" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A BA 
x 2’ 4” long 

C.189160/197 | Flap “down,” tee-piece to UNION .........ccsesereteseesese Va" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-B 

; x 1° 2" long 

C.189160/198 | Flap, balance port wing brake, union to tee-piece | Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 
. x 2’ 5” long 

C.189160/199 | Flap balance, union to port wing brake «00... He" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-B 
x 2' 5" long 

C.189160/200 | Undercarriage “up,” tee-piece to sequence vaive | Va"' o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 

xX 2' 9" long 

C.189160/201 Undercarriage ‘‘up,” union to elbow at port wing Ye" ofd. X 22 S.W.G DOTD.323A A-A 

break x 20" long 

C.189160/202 | Undercarriage “up,” union to port wing break....... Ya" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A 8-8 
x 17" tong 

C.189160/214 | Return, port wing, tee-piece to tee-piece ............5 ¥e" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 
x 2° 0" long 

C.189160/215 | Return, tee-piece to flap pressure relief valve ........ ¥e" o/d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

x 1° 7" long 

C.189160/216 | Return, tee-piece to te@-PieCe oo... eee eccseeeresoneeeee ¥a" o/d. xk 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 

x 1' 3” long 

G.O. Lta 8225667 115 3/82 1803/1 
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C.189160/217 | Return, tee piece to fiap selector valve .......... 3/8"' o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 

x 2' 0" long 

C.189160/218 | Return, tee piece to 4 way piece ............... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-A 

x 2’ 3" long 

C.189160/220 | Wheel brake, leg pivot (B) to adapter ............ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 

x 2' 2” long 

C.189160/221 | Recuperator, ieg pivot (C) to union ............. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 

x 1’ 6” tong 

C.189160/222 | Recuperator, union to union ...............06. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A B-B 

x 2'0" tong 

C.189160/223 | Recuperator, union to union ............0..0-05 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A G- B 

x 2’ 2" long 

C.189160/224 | Wheel brake, !eg pivot (A) to 4-way piece ........ 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G--G 

x 1" 7" long 

C.189160/229 | Flap, air, fluid jettison valve to shuttle valve ...... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A GG 

x 1°11" tong 

C.189160/231 Undercarriage ‘up’, pressure regulator tounion .... | 1/4’ o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-B 

x 11" long 

C.189160/232 | Undercarriage ‘UP’, union to union ............. 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A--8 

x 1° 3" fong 

C.189160/233 | Pressure, union to pressure regulator valve........ 3/8" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A B-A 

x 1° 6" long 

C.189160/234 | Pressure, regulator vaive to union ........-..... 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A A-A 

x 1° 6" long 

C.189160/238 | Undercarriage ‘up’, tee piece to union ........... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323A A-B 

x 2° 5" long ; 

c.189161/1 Pressure, starboard wing break to union ......... 3/8" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

X 9" long 

C.189161/2 Pressure, starboard wing to union .............. 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 1° 8" tong 

C.189161/3 Pressure, starboard wing, union to pressure ....... 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0TD.323 A-A 

regulator valve x 2' 0" long + 

C.189161/4 Pressure, starboard wing, pressure regulator valve .. | 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A--A 

undercarriage control valve x 1°0" long : 

C.189161/5 Pressure, starboard wing, pressure regulator valve .. | 1/4’ o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

to union x 1° 6" long 

C.189161/12 Return, starboard wing break to tee-piece ........ 1/2" ofd. x 20 S.W.G. D0TD.323 A-A 

x 2'0" long : 

C.189161/13 Return, starboard wing, tee-piece to tee-piece ..... 1/2" o/d. x 20 S.W.G. 0TD.323 A-A 

x 11" Jong 
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C.189161/14 Return, starboard wing, tee piece to undercarriage . | 1/2” o/d.x 20 S.W.G. OTD.323. A-A 

; control vaive x 1°11" long 

C.189161/16 Return, starboard wing, tee piece to thermal relief . | 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW. DTD .323 G-G 

valve x 4" long 

.189161 117 Return, starboard wing, tee-piece to thermal relief . | 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. OTD.323 G-—G 

valve 8" long . 

¢.189161/21 Return, starboard wing, tee piece to tee-piece ..... 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 5” long 

C.189161/22 Return, starboard wing, tee piece to aileron ...... 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. OTD.323 A-A 

control vaive x 5” long 

C.189161/29 Undercarriage ‘up’, starboard wing, undercarriage .. | 3/8” o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 A-—A 

control valve to 4-way piece x 10” long 

C.189161/31 Undercarriage ‘up’, starboard wing, 4 way piece 3/8" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD .323 A-A 

to tee piece x 1°5" tong 

C.189161/32 Undercarriage ‘up’, starboard wing, tee-piece to 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 /A-B 

union x 1° 6" long 

C.189161/33 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to starboard wing break . | 3/8" o/d x 22 S.W.G., OTD .323 AA 

: x 11" long 

C.189161/34 Undercarriage ‘up’, starboard wing, 4 way piece to . | 1/4” o/d. x 22 SW.G, OTD.323 AA 

tee-piece x 9° tong 

C.189161/40 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to starboard wing break . | 1/4” o/d.x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-—A 

x 1° 3° long 

C.189161/47 Undercarriage ‘down’, starboard wing, shuttle ..... 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. OTD.323 A-8 

vatve to union x 2° 9" long 

C.189161/48 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to starboard wing .... | 1/4" a/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD .323 A-8 

break x 1° 6" long 

C.189161/52 Undercarriage ‘down’, starboard wing, union to 3/8" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

union : x 1° 10" long 

C.189161/53 - Undercarriage ‘down’, union to starboard wing .... | 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

break x 8” long 

C.189161/54 Undercarriage ‘down’, starboard wing, tee-piece ... | 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. OTD 323 G-G 

to thermat’retief vaive x 2' 0" lang 

C.189161/59 Wheel brake, starboard wing break to union ...... 1/4” o/d. x 22S.W.G. OTD.323 A-B 

x 2' 0" lang 

C.189161/72 Flap up, starboard wing break to union .......... 1/4” ofd. x 22SW.G. DTD .323 A-A 

x 1° 5" tong 

C.189161/73 Flap up, starboard wing, union to bleed adapter ... | 1/4" o/d.x 22S.W.G. DTD .323 B-A 

x 3’ 8" long 

C.189161/75 Flap down, starboard wing break tounion ....... 1/4" ofd. x 22S.W.G. DTD .323 B-A 

x 1° 5" long 
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C.189161/76 Flap down, starboard wing, union to bleed adapter . 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

‘ 
x 3° 9" long 

C.189161/80 Flap balance, starboard wing break, union to union 1/4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. D0TD.323 B—B 

x 1°11" tong 

C.189161/90 Undercarriage air tee piece to starboard wing break . 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2-3/16" long 

C.189161/97 Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-piece to restrictor valve .... | 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 9-1/2" long 

C.189161/98 Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-piece to thermal relief valve . 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. OTD.323 G-G 

x 3’ 6" long 

C.189161/99 Return, thermal relief valve to tee-piece ......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—G 

x2) 1" long 

C.189161/100 | Return, tee-piece to tee-piece .......-.-2- 200s 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2-5/16" long 

C.189161/101 Return, tee-piece to tee-piece .......-.---.0005 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 10-1/2" tong 

C.189161/103 | Undercarriage ‘up’, union tounion .........-+-- 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. 0TD.323 A—-B 

x 2’ 0” long 

C.189161/104 | Undercarriage ‘up’, sequence valve to pressure ..... 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

regulator valve x 1° 3° long . 

C.189161/105 | Undercarriage ‘up’, pressure regulator valve to..... 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A~A 

union x 3° 1" long 

C.189161/106 | Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union .....- 6. eee es 1/4" ofd. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 1°11" tong 

C.189161/107 | Aileron, power assisted, tee-piece to union .......- 1/4" ofd x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-A 

x 2’ 3" long 

C.189161/108 | Aileron, power assisted, union tounion.......... 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B--A 

x 1’ 6" long 

C.189161/109 | Aileron, power assisted, union to union. ......... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 BA 

x 1° 7" long 

C.189161/110 | Aileron, power assisted, union tounion.......... 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 4° 0" long ~ 

C.189161/111 Aileron, power assisted, union to union . teen ence 1/4” o/d. x 22S.W.G. D0TD.323 A-A 

. x 1° 5" long 

C.189161/112 | Aiteron, power assisted, union to tee-piece ....... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD .323 B-A 

x 5° 2" long 

C.189161/114 | Return, flexible hose to union .........-+--6--- 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A~B 

x 5’ i tong 
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C.189161/115 Return, union to union 2.1... . cee ee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. - DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 8" long 

C.189161/116 | Return, union to union 2.6... 6. cece eee ene 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. O0T0.323 B-B 

x 4° 0" long 

C.189161/117 Return, union to UNION 1... cee eee ee eee eee 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 10" long - 

C.189161/118 | Return, union to UNION «2.1... eee ce ee eee eee 1/4" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 -| .B—-8 

x 1’ 4” long 

C.189161/119 | Return, union to union ...... 0. cee eee eee 1/4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

; x 2 7" long 

C.189161/124 | Pressure, tee-piece to accumulator ..........005. 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 7" long 

C.189161/126 | Fiap balance, tee-piece to jack up connection ..... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. A--A 

x 2’ 3” long 

C.189161/127 | Flap balance, tee-piece to selector ......... tees 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

x 1° 1" long 

C.189161/138 | Flap balance, union to flap down connection ..... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OT0.323 i B-A 

x 2° 8” long 

C.189161/139 | Flap balance, union to union ...........0 eee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2°11" long 

C.189161/140 | Flap balance, selector to union .........66 ee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 4’ 0" long 

C.189161/141 Flap balance, tee-piece to UNION ......... eee eee 1/4” ofd. x 22S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

, x 3° 5" tong 

C.189161/153 | Undercarriage air, non-return valve to 4-way piece . | 3/16’ o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1° 3” long 

C.189161/154 | Undercarriage down, undercarriage, jack to 4-way .. | 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A~A 

piece x 4° 10” long 

C.189161/164 | Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-piece to tee-piece......... 1/4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0T0.323 A-A 

x 8" long 

C.189161/165 | Undercarriage~up’; tee-piece to thermal relief ..... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

vaive x 7” tong - 
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C.189161 /167 Undercarriage ‘ up,’ tee-piece to union }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | DTD.323 A=-B 

: x 2° 1% long. 

C.189161/169 Undercarriage ‘up,’ jettison valve to tee-piece ... }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 4’ 0% long. 

C€.189161/170 Undercarriage ‘down,’ union to tee-piece }” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 17 5” long. : 

©.189161/171 Undercarriage ‘down’ starboard wing break to 3” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

union x 1” 8 long. 

€.189161/174 Undercarriage ‘down’ tee-piece to union 2” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 17 6” long. 

€.189161/175 Undercarriage ‘down,’ union to starboard wing 2” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 
break x 1’ 8” long. 

C.189161/176 Undercarriage ‘down’ 4 way piece to union i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 1% 1” long. 

€.189161 /182 Undercarriage air, union to pressure relief valve #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
x 37 1” long. 

.189161/183 Undercarriage air, non-return valve to pressure th” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
release valve x 2° 4” long. 

C.189161/189 Undercarriage air, starboard wing break to union ds” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 
x 3 6” long. 

€.1891 61/214 Undercarriage ‘down' tee-piece to shuttle valve 2” ofd. xX 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-A 
x 1% 2” long. 

C.189161/215 Undercarriage ‘down,’ starboard wing, shuttle 2” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
valve to tee-piece ° x 1% 4” long. 

€.1891 61/216 Undercarriage ‘down,’ tee-piece to union 8” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 3° 1% long. 

€.189161/217 Power assisted aileron, union to starboard wing }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 
break x 17 11” long. 

€.189161/218 Undercarriage air, union to tee-piece &” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 1% 10” tong. 

C.189161 /219 Undercarriage air, union to atmosphere ... 2” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTO.325° A-Plain 
x 17 11% long. 

€.189161 /220 Flap balance, union to tee-piece (Starboard wing }” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

break) 2’ 3” long. 

C.189161 /221 Flap, balance, union to wing break $y” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 2’ 3” long. 

C.189161 /230 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece ” ojd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

*x 10” long. 

€.189161 /234 Pressure, starboard wing, tee-piece to thermal relief §" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

valve x 1’ 10” long. 
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C.189161/234 Return, starboard wing, non-return valve to 4 way *” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 | GG 
; piece x 7” long. 

C.1894 61/247 Recuperator, union to union yy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-8 
‘* 2° 1% long. 

C.1891 61/248 Recuperator, union to union te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTO.323 G-8 
x 2° 11% long. 

te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G C.189161/249 Recuperator, union to tee-piece 

x 1” 4” tong. 
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C.189161/250 Recuperator, tee-piece to leg pivot connection (C) dy” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. |. OTD.323 G-G 

x 2’ 3” long. 

C.189161/251 Recuperator, tee-piece to pressure reducing valve th” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 24” long. 

C.189161/252 .| Recuperator, pressure regulating valve to tee-piece dy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.423 G-G 

x 2% 3” long. 

C.189161/253 Pressure, union to tee-piece... 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-A 

x 114” long. 

ae 

©.189161/254 Pressure, tee-piece to non-return valve 1” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-A 

, , x 17 0” Jong. ; 

C.189161/255 Wheel brake, leg pivot connection (A) to adaptor i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

. x 2° 10” long. ‘ 

C.189161/256 Wheel brake, adaptor to union #" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2° 0” tong. 

C.189161/257 Return, leg pivot connection (B) to tee-piece ” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1% 10” long. 

C.189161/259 Recuperator, tee-piece to pressure regulating valve $e” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 94” long. ’ 

€.189161 /267 Pressure, non-return valve to filter (inlet) }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 9” long. 

C.189161 /268 Pressure, filter (outlet) to tee-piece }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 4” long. 

C€.189161/273 Return, 4 way piece to tee-piece ... &” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2/ 0” ‘long. 

C.1891 61/274 Undercarriage ‘up.’ 4 way piece to union a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

° x 17 1” long. 

€.189161/275 Undercarriage ‘up,’ union to jettison valve 8” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

, x 2’ 2” long. 

€.189161/276 Oil jettison, jettison valve to atmosphere 8” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-Plain 

x 1% 64” long. 

C.1891 61/277 Undercarriage air, union to union... th” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323_ | G-B 

x 2’ 5” long. 

| 

C.1891 61/278 Undercarriage air, union to jettison valve i” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2/1” long. 

€.189161/279 Undercarriage air, jettison valve to shuttle valve i” ofd. + 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1% 6” long. 

€.189161 /280 Return, 4 way piece to non-return valve... '” old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 10)” long. 

C.1891 61/281 Undercarriage ‘down,’ sequence valve to union i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
x 1 8” long. 
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B.190252/4 From bulkhead union in top skin to buikhead union Y” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

at frame 18 x 5’ 0” long. 

B.190252/5 For pre-cooler drain ... " 8” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DOTD.323 A-A 

x 3 0” long. 

8.190252/7 From connection to bulkhead union at frame 18 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-B8 

, x 5° 6” long. 

8.190252/8 For inter cooler drain a” old. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.253 AWA 

x 3 0” long. 

B.196210/1 Pressure, joint to joint a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain 

x 1% 8 long. 

B.196210/2 Seatic, joint to joint i,” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain 

x 2° 0% long. 

B.196210/3 Pressure, joint to tee-piece ... i,” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain 

x 1% 1% long. 

B.196210/4 Static, joint .to tee-piece i,” afd. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain 

x 10” long. 

8.196210/7 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece i” eid. x 22 S.W.G, L.54 or T.9 Plain 

x 3 1” long. 

8.196210/8 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece 1 8” old. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 | Plain 

x 3 7” long. | 
t 

B.196210/13 Pressure, joint to joint te” ojd. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 i Plain 

x 2% 11% long. i 

B.196210/14 Static, joint to joint in” ofd. x 22 5.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain _ 

x 2’ 6” long. 

B.196210/17 Pressure. tee-piece to joint... i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain 

x 2° 10% long. ; 

B.196210'18 ' Seatie, tee-piece to joint Poa” od. x 22 $.W.G. i $4 or T.9 , Plain 

| ; x 2° 3” tong. : 

B.196210:49 Pressure, joint co joint | Bvt od. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain 

| x 2° 5” long. 

| | 
8.196210/20 ' Static, joint co joint 1 a" od. ~ 22 S.W.G. L.$4 or T.9 Plain 

i x 2% $” long. 

; 

| 
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A.196449/1 Pressure, union to elbow .......0. cece eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 8" long Std. 1741 Alt. 

A.196449/2 Static, union to elbow ......0.- 2c cee eee eens 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 11" long Std. 1741 Altv. 

A.196449/3 Pressure, elbow to UNION .......6.. ce eee eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 2° 0" long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/4 Static, elbow to UNION 6.6.6... eee eee eee | 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 1°9" long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/5 Pressure, union to tee-piece ........ ccc e ee eee ee | 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 2’ 0" jong Std.1741 Aitv. 

A.196449/6 Static, union to tee-piece . 2.1... ec eee eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 2° 1° long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/15 Pressure, tee-piece tO UNION 2... ccc cee eee eee ee 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 2' 4" long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/16 Static, tee-piece to UNION ..... cee eee eee ewes 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 2’ 4" long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/17 Pressure, union to tee-piece 2... ... cece eee ene 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

. x 2'0" long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/18 Static, union to tee-piece ..... 0... ccc eee eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. L.54 or Plain 
x 1° 10° long $td.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/19 Pressure, tee-piece to elbDOW ... 0.6... eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 10” long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/20 Static, tee-piece to elbow ......... 00 cee eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 
x 10° long Std.1741 Altv. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Page U.20 Hunter T. Mk, 7 

Issued with A/L No. 18 

PIPING CHART 

, Size & Macerial End 

Pare Ne. Description Cucting Length Specification Fictings 

A.196449/21 Pressure, elbow to elbDOW ........ 0. cee eee teens 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 4° 0°" long Std.1741 Alt. 

A.196449/22 Static, elbow to elbow ... 0.0... cee ee eee ee 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 4’ 3" long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/23 Pressure, elbow to elbow 2.0.0.0... 0.00 cece eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 1° 1" long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/24 Static, elbow to elbow .2 0.0... cece cee ees 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 1°1" long Std.1741 Altv. 

A.196449/25 Pressure, elbow to UNION .... eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 or T9 Plain 

x 5° 1" long 

A.196449/26 Static, elbow to UNION .. 0.1... ee eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22S W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain 

x 4°11" long 

A.196449/27 Pressure, UNION tO UNION ©... 6. ee ee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 or TQ Plain 

x 10° long 

A.196449/28 | Static, union tounion ....... 0.06. eee eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Plain 
x 1° 1" long 

A.196449/29 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece ........... 00000 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 2° 8” long S$td.1741 Aitv. 

A.196449/30 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece ..... 0... eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 or Plain 

x 2° 4” tong Std,1741 Altv. 

A.196449/31 Pressure, tee-piece to pressure head ...........45 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54orT39 Plain 

. x 8-1/2” tong 

A.196449/32 Static, tee-piece to static head .............005- 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 to T9 Plain 

x 9" long 

C.198764/1 Pressure, engine driven pump to tee-piece wee e ee 1/2” ald. x 20S.W.G. OTD .323 A-A 

x 5" long 

C.198764/3 Pressure, tee-piece to E.P. non-return valve ....... 1/2” o/d. x 20 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 4” tong 

C.198764/4 Pressure, E.P. non-return valve to tee-piece ....... 1/2" of/d. x 20 S.W.G. DTD .323 A-A 

x 5" tong 

C.198764/9 Pressure, union to union 2... eee 1/4" old. x 22S.W.G. OTD .323 A-A 

x 3' 10" tong ’ 
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C€.198764/10 Pressure, union to tee-piece }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 B-A 
x 2% 0% long. ; 

C.198764/11 Pressure, tee-piece to non-return valve }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A~A 
x 4” tong. 

C.198764/12 Pressure, non-return valve to tee-piece #" ofd. xX 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 3” long. 

C.198764/15 Pressure, tee-piece to hand pump pressure relief }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
valve x 5” long. 

C.198764/16 Pressure, tee-piece to bulkhead union #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 2% 8” long. 

C.198764/24 Suction, tee-piece to hand pump pressure relief | 2” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 6” long. 

C.198764/31 Return, union to bulkhead union ... }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 3% 0” long. 

C€.198764/32 Return, tee-piece to 4 way piece ... $7 ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
x 10” long. 

€.198764/33 Return, 4 way piece to pressure reducing valve fs" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
x 8% long. 

C.198764/34 Return, 4 way piece to lower pressure rellef valve te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 6” long. | 

€.198764/35 Return, 4 way piece to upper pressure relief valve ” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
x 7” long. 

C.198764/39 Wing flap ‘ up,’ union to union 2” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-8 
x 2 9” long. 

C€.198764/42 Wing flap ‘down,’ union to union }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323- A-B 
x 2? 9 long. 

C.198764/44 Flap interconnection, pressure reducing valve to #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
tee-piece x 9” long. 

C.198764/46 Flap interconnection, non-return valve to 4 way #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

piece x 11” long. 

€.198764/48 Flap interconnection, 4 way piece to union }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 3 8% long. 

€.198764/50 Flap interconnection, tee-piece to non-return valve dy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 5” long. 

€.198764/51 Flap interconnection, non-return valve to 4 way #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
piece x 17 1” long. 

C.198764/52 Flap interconnection, 4 way piece to starboard wing 4” old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

break x 6” long. 
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C.198764/53 Flap, interconnection, 4 way piece to union 2” ofd. x. 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

. x 4 37 long. 

C.198764/56 Flap interconnection, 4 way piece to upper pressure &” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 G-G 

relief valve x 1” 6” long. 

C.198764/67 Tee-piece to union és” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

x ¥ 8” long. 

C.198764/68 Tee-piece to starboard wing break #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 41% 1” long. 

C.198764/69 Tee-piece to tee-piece te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1 4” long. 

C.198764/72 Tee-piece to tee-piece te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 7” long. 

C.198764/73 Tee-piece to non-return valve de” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 3” long. : 

C.198764/74 Union to port wing break ... ds” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, OTD.323 B-G 

x 2 9 long. 

'C.198764/75 Pressure, union to hand pump }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 1° 7” long. 

C.198764/84 Pressure, union to union 3” ofd, x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

. x 27 1% long. 

C.198764/85 Pressure, 4 way piece to tee-piece 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 5” long. 

C.198764/88 Return, tee-piece to 4 way piece ... . we " ofd. x 20 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

: - x 2 5” long. 

C.198764/91 Union to restrictor union 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-8 

x 1% 6” long. . 

C.198764/93 Undercarriage ‘up,’ sequence valve to union $” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 1% 1” long. 

C.198764/94 Undercarriage ‘down,’ sequence valve to union $” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A~A 

, x 2° 4” long. 

C.198764/96 Return, tee-piece to port wing break #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A _ 
x 3 107 long. 

C.198764/97 Pressure, tee-piece to union... a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-8 
x 1% 2” long. 

€.198764/99 Undercarriage ‘ up,’ union to union, port wing break MY afd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 3 3” tong. 

C.198764/100 Undercarriage ‘down,’ tee-piece to tee-piece 2” old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2 9% long. 
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" €.198764/101 Undercarriage air, union to port wing break #" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 4 0” long. 

C.198764/105 Undercarriage ‘ down,’ tee-piece to sequence valve 2” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 17 9” long. 

C.198764/106 Undercarriage ‘down,’ union to sequence valve | 4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

- x 2% 3% long. 

C.198764/108 Recuperator, union to union i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 3 7” long. 

C.198764/109 Recuperator, union to union #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 3’ 10” long. 

C.198764/132 Pressure, tee-piece to external supply valve 3” ofd. x 20 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-C 

x 4” long. 

C.198764/134 Return, 4 way piece to external supply valve # ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 10” long. 

C.198764/135 Return, 4 way piece to tee-piece ... _ ofd. x 20 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 16” long. 

C.198764/140 Pressure, tee-piece to union }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-S 
x 1% 2” long. 

C.198764/145 Undercarriage down tee-piece to union ... ves 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 
, x 3 3” long. 

C€.198764/146 Return, tee-piece to union ... }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 
x 1” 6” long. 

C.198764/151 Return, reservoir to tee-piece 3” ofd. x 20 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 1% 10” fong. 

€.198764/152 Return, tee-piece to union ... 3” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 2° 5” long. 

C.198764/153 Return, union to union 3” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 
x 1% 11” long. 

€.198764/156 Suction, filter to tee-piece a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1” 0” long. 

C.198764/157 Suction, tee-piece to hand pump g” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
: x 2° 4” long. 

C.198764/158 Return, reservoir to union ... 2” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 7” long. 

C.198764/159 Relief, reservoir to atmosphere }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-Plain 
x 1” 6” long 

€.198764/160 Pressure, tee-piece to union }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2 6” long. 
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A.198842/1 Greaser, port, inner :.. te” of/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.253 H-G 
x 9%” long. 

A.198842/2 Greaser, starboard, inner te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 H-G 

x 94” long. 

A.198842/3 Greaser, port, outer te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 H-G 

x 94” long. 

A,198842/4 Greaser, starboard, outer te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.253 H-G 

x 94” long. 

A.199665 Drain, engine, oil filter 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-Plain 
x 1” 94” long. 

8.201042/11 Balance, pressure reducing valve to tee-piece, port a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 
x 2° 9 long. 

B.201042/12 Balance, pressure reducing valve to tee-piece, }” ofd. x 22 5.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 
starboard x 1% 4” long. 

B.201042/13 Drain, tee-piece to boss a” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 
, x 11” long. 

8.201059/1 Balance, pressure relief valve to tee-piece, port ... 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 
x 1% 6” long. 

B.201059/2 Balance, pressure relief valve to tee-piece, starboard }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 4 0” long. 

B.201059/3 Balance, tee-piece to refuelling branch pipe 4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 An-A 

x 1% 10” long. 
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C.211689/1 Pressure, transport joint to UNION ...........ccccsseesescees Va" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. x 1' OTD.323 A—B 

11” long. 

C.211689/2 Pressure, UNION tO UNION... eecccecsseessecsssseseeesesenee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 2' 10" long. 

C.211689/5 Pressure, UNION to te@-PieCE ooo... eseesseseeeesseeseeeees Va" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 1’ 8" long. 

C.211689/6 Pressure, tee@-pieCe to UNION oo... eeesssessesceessenseseree Wa" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 
x 3’ 4” long. 

C.211689/7 PreSSUre, UNION tO UNION ....sceeeeserssesestessenecsersees Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 
x 2’ 0" long. 

C.211689/8 Pressure, UNION tO UNION .......ccccccsceccerestecenrtssseonsens Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 
x 3’ 1” long. 

C.211689/9 Pressure, UNION to t€@-PiOCE oo. ecceeeseetecseseeteeeeeees Va" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B—A 

x 3’ 5” long. 

C.211689/13 Pressure, tee-piece to non-return vaive .......... Va" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-—A 
x 3%" long. 

C.211689/14 Pressure, non-return valve to 4 way piece............. Yq" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 7" long. 

C.211689/15 Pressure, 4 way piece to brake relay unit................ YW" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

: x 14” long. 

C.211689/16 Return, transport joint to UNION oe eccseceeseeneeeee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 2' 3” long. 

C.211689/17 Return, UNION tO UNION ..... ee csesecceccecccereessesesteeseeaees 4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 2’ 4" long. 

C.211689/18 Return, UNION to tee-PIOCE......essecccsseeceesssesteeteeeees Wa" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 
x 3° 4" long. 

C.211689/19 Return, tee-piece to UNION... ccsscesssscerresseseeeeeees Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 1’ 4" long. 

C.211689/20 Return, UNION tO UNION .0...c..eceeessseeseenceeseetenaesnecsesens Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 3' 7” long. oa 

C.211689/22 Return, UNION tO UNION... ceecsceceseenesercnerseeeeeses Va" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 2' 11" long. 

C.211689/23 Return, Union to tee-PieC@ 0... cic ceccssssesssereeteeereee Wa" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 2’ 10” long. 

C.211689/24 Return, tee-piece to non-return ValVe....... cece Va" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 7” long. 

C.211689/25 Return, non-return valve to brake relay valve......... Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 1’ 4" long. 

C.211689/27 Return, thermal relief valve to 4 way piece... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 or G—G or 

x 1' 11" long. DTD.5016 J—J 
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C.211689/28 Return, tee-piece to NON-retUIN VaIVE......cccessererseee W%" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 7” long. 

C.211689/29 Pressure, tee-piece to NOM-retUIN VAIVE ...... eee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 6" long. 

C.211689/30 Starboard brake, transport joint to UNION ........ Wa" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A—B 

x 2' 3” long. 

C.221689/31 Starboard brake, UNION tO UNION... ec eceeesteeeeees Wa" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 2° 10" long. 

C.211689/32 Starboard brake, Union to UNION. ........ceeeseeeeeeeeee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—8 

x 3’ 1" long. 

C.211689/33 Starboard brake, UNION tO UNION... eeeesscesereesee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—8 

x 1° 5” long. 

C.211689/34 Starboard brake, UNION to UNION... ceeteeteeereeeene Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 3° 10” long. 

C.211689/35 Starboard brake, UNION tO UNION... sceeeceseesteeeseeees Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A—8 

x 2' 3” long. 

C.211689/36 Starboard brake, UNION to UNION ........cceseeceestseetee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DOTD.323 A—A 

x 1’ 9" long. 

C.211689/37 Starboard brake, UNION to te@-PIECE ........ ce ceseeeeee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B—A 

x 3’ 5” long. 

C.211689/38 Starboard brake, tee-piece to brake relay vaive ..... Va" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 7" long. 

C.211689/41 Port brake, transport joint to UNION «0.0... eeeeeeeeee Ya" o/fd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

; x 1° 11" long. 

C.211689/42 Port Drake, UNION tO UNION... eecececneesssseertereeoneene Va" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 3' 1" long. 

C.211689/43 Port brake, UNION tO UNION... cccseeseesesteeeeeeee Va" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 2’ 11" long. 

C.211689/44 Port brake, UNION tO UNION... eeceeceeeceseeeeneeteees Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A—B 

: x 1' 5” long. 

C.211689/45 Port Drake, UNION tO UNION... seteecessesetereeeaee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—B 

x 3° 9” long. 

C.211689/46 Port Drake, UNION tO UNION .........cccceeeeeeseeeecseneeeesereees Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A—B 

x 1’ 10” long. 

C.211689/47 Port brake, UNION tO UNION... eee cece ee eeeneneteeeereee Ya" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—8 

x 3’ 2” long. 

C.211689/48 Port brake, UNION tO te@-PIECE oo... ee cececeeeeteeeereee Va" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 4' 0" long. 

C.211689/49 Port brake, tee-piece to brake relay valve ........ Ws" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x 1° 4" long. 
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C.211689/52 Undercarriage ‘up’, transport joint to union ...... 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2° 3" long 

C.211689/53 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union «1... ee eee eee 1/4” o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2' 7" long 

C.211689/54 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union ........5+--- 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 3° 0" long 

C.211689/55 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to UNION 2... ce eee eee 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

. x 1' 6" long 

C.211689/56 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union .......5. 6a 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x3’ Tt" Jong 

C.211689/57 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to UNION «2... eee ees 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 6" long 

C.211689/58 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to tee-piece ........... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 1°0" long 

C.211689/60 Undercarriage ‘up’, restrictor valve to nosewheel ... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

jack 7 x 2’ 4” long 

C.211689/61 Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-piece to union ........... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2‘ 0” tong 

C.211689/62 Undercarriage ‘up’, union to sequence valve ...... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1°10" long | . 

C.211689/63 Undercarriage ‘up’, sequence vaive to union ...... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

. x 3’ 0" long 

C.211689/66 Undercarriage ‘down’, transport joint to union .... | 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-B 

oe x 2' 4" long 

C.211689/67 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union .........-. 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-8 

x 2° 7" long 
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C.211689/68 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to nose undercarriage . | 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A~A 

shuttle valve x 17 10” long 

C.211689/69 Undercarriage ‘down’, shuttle valve to union ...... 1/4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2' 2" long 

C.211689/70 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union ..:........ 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0TD.323 A-B 
x 1' 5" tong 

C.211689/71 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union ........6+- 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-8 

x 3° 7" long 

C.211689/72 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union ........+4- 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G,. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2° 3” long 

C.211689/73 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to tee-piece......... , 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 3 tong 

C.211689/74 Undercarriage ‘down’, tee-piece to nose wheel ..... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 G-G 

jack x 2’ 3" long . 

C.211689/75 Undercarriage ‘down’, tee-piece to union......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—B 2 

x 1° 10” long : 

C.211689/76 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union ........066. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DOTD.323 G8 

x 3° 4” tong 

C.211689/77 Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union ........... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2’ 1° tong 

C.211689/80 Pressure, 4 way piece to tee-piece .............5 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0TD0.323 A-A 

x 1°11" long 

C.211689/81 Pressure, tee-piece to brake accumulator ......... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

- x 3" long 

C.211689/82 Pressure, tee-piece to brake accumulator ......... 1/4 of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

; x 7-1/2" long 

C.211689/84 Brake air, changing accumuiator to bulkhead union 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—G 

x 3° 0” long 
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C.211689/85 Undercarriage emergency air, transport joint to i” ofd. x 22 SW.G. |° DTD.323 G-8 
. union x 27 2” long. 

C.211689/86 Undercarriage emergency air, union to tee-piece #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 
x 1” 7” long. 

C.211689/87 Undercarriage emergency air, tee-piece to bulk- fs” ofd x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 
head union x 2° 7” long. 

C.211689/88 Undercarriage emergency air, tee-piece to union | i,” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B8 
x 1 10% long. 

C.211689/89 Undercarriage emergency air, union to nose under- 3,” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
carriage shuttle valve x 2° 4” long. 

C€.211689/90 Flap emergency air, transport joint to union fs” ofd. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 
x 2° 0” long. 

C.211689/91 Flap emergency air, union to union $” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 
x 2 2” long. : 

C.211689/92 Flap emergency air, union to bulkhead connection 3” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2% 2” long. 

€.211689/93 Pressure, non-return valve to tee-piece 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 1% 5” long. 

C.211689/94 Pressure, tee-piece to hood accumulator ... £” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 1” 11” long. 

C.211689/95 Pressure, tee-piece to hood selector valve }” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

; x 9” long. 

C.211689/96 Return, non-return valve to tee-piece 4” ofd. xX 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 8” long. 

€.211689/97 Return, tee-piece to 4 way piece ... 2” ofd, x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 6” long. 

C.211689/98 Return, 4 way piece to hood selector valve }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-A 

x 10” long. 

C.21689/101 Hood open, 4 way piece to locking jack ... 3” o/d. x 22 S.W.G., DTD.323 G-C 

x 3 1” long. 

€.211689/102 Hood open, 4 way piece to sequence valve Y ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323- G-G 

x 1” 4” long. 

C.211689/103 | Hood open, 4 way piece to selector valve 1” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1 5” tong. 

C.211689/107 Hood closed, selector valve to tee-piece ... £” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1% 6% long. 

C.211689'108 Hood open, sequence valve to restrictor valve ... &” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

~ 4° 2" long. 
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€.211689/110 Hood open, bulkhead connection to operating jack de” Ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

x 2° 6” long. 

C.211689/113 | Hood closed, bulkhead connection to operating jack %” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

Xx 2° 6” long. 

C.211689/118 | Hood closed, 4 way piece to locking jack %” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-C 

‘ x 3 0” long. 

C.211689/122 Hood air changing. accumulator to union %” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

x 3% 2” long. 

C€.21689/123 Hood air charging, union to union te” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 1% 4” long. 

C.211689/124 Hood air changing, union to union de” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. ORD.323 B-G 

x 1” 3” Jong. 

€.211689/125 Hood air changing, union to tee-piece te” ofd. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 
x 1% 3” long. 

C.211689/126 Hood air changing, tee-piece to pressure gauge &” of/d. x 22 S.W.G, OTD.323 G-C 

x 10” long, 

C.211689/127 | Hood air changing, tee-piece to changing connection %” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

; x 10” long. 
i 

C.211689/129 | Emergency air changing, changing connection to ae” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

{union x 2’ 0” fong. 

i 
C.211689/130 Emergency air changing, union to bulkhead ie” ofd. x 22 S:W.G, DTD.323 B-G 

connection x 2% 2” long. 

C.211689/131 Emergency air changing bulkhead connection to ts” ofd. x 22.S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

4 way piece x 1% 2” long. 

C.211689/132 | Emergency air changing, 4 way piece to non-return oe” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
| valve x 6” long. 

C.211689/133 | Emergency air changing, non-return valve to a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

| undercarriage air bottle x 5” long. 
} + 

C.211689/134 Emergency air changing. 4 way piece to non-return fy” o/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

valve x 5S” long. 

C.211689/135 Emergency air changing, non-return valve to flap air i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

| air bottle x 8” long. ~ 
' \ 

C.211689/136 Flap air, air bottie to union... A” ojd. x 22 S.\W.G. | DTD.323 G-8 

x 2% 3” long. 

| 
C.211689/137 | Flap air, union to tee-piece ... ib” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. © OTD.323 G-G 

x 1% 10” long. 
| 

C.211689/138 |! Flap air, tee-piece to gauge ... $i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | DTD.323 G-C 

x 1% 9 long. 

t 
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C.211689/139 Undercarriage air, tee-piece to gauge ay” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-C 

x 1% 10” long. : 

C.211689/140 Undercarriage air, tee-piece to air bottle $y” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2° 9” long. 

C.211689/141 Undercarriage air, bulkhead connection to union a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

; x 2° 9 long. 

C.211689/142 Undercarriage air, union to undercarriage emergency dy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

air valve x 3’ 2” long. 

€.211689/143 Undercarriage air, tee-piece to undercarriage wy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

emergency air valve x 2” 10” long. 

C.211689/144 Flap air, bulkhead connection to union fy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-8 

x 3 0% long. 

C.211689/145 Flap air, union to union 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. ; DTD.323 G-B 

x ¥ 2” long. 

€.211689/146 Flap air, union to flap emergency air valve a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2° 5” tong. 

C.211689/147 Flap air, union to flap. emergency air valve fy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 3 3” long. 

C€.211689/148 Flap air, union to flap emergency air valve ty” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2’ 3” long. 

C.211689/152 Brake accumulator, bulkhead connection to gauge 3” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-C 

x 4° 4” long. 

C.211689/154 Aileron gearing, union to union }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-B 

x ¥ 9 long. 

C.211689/155 Undercarriage up, union to nose wheel forward jack a” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 3% 6” long. 

C.211689/156 Undercarriage down union to restrictor valve fy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2’ 10” long. 

C.211689/1 57 Undercarriage down restrictor valve to nose wheel ik” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

forward jack x 4 3” long. 

C.211689/158 Brake air changing, changing connection to A” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

accumulator x 1% 2” long. -_ 

€.211689/459 Return 4 way piece to thermal relief valve ds” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x % long. 

C.211689/160 Hood open, thermal relief valve to 4 way piece... i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 9” long. 

C.211689/464 Return, 4 way piece to thermal relief valve 3.” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1% 3” long. 
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C.211689/162 Hood closed. thermal relief vaive co tee-piece ... i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1” 0” long. 

C.211689/163 Hood closed, tee-piece to restrictor valve tr” o/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

: x 2° 1” long. 

C.211689/164 Hood closed restrictor valve to bulkhead connection fe” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, OTD.323 G-G 

, x 2° 4” long. 

C.211689/1 65 | Hood open, restrictor valve to bulkhead connection dy” od/. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
| x 3 3” long. 

€.211689/166 Hood closed bulkhead connection to 4 way piece ” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
x 3 6” long. 

C.211689/167 Return, sequence valve to non-return valve ir” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

: x 1” 7” long. 

C.211689/168 Return, non-return valve to cee-piece te” ofd. xX 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

x 1° 9” long. 

C.211689/169 Haod closed, 4 way piece to union. te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

x 2° 7% long. 

C.211689/170 Hood closed, union to sequence valve fe” ofd. xX 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 B-G 

x 2’ 0% long. 

C.211689/171 Pressure union to tee-piece ...  of/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-A 

x 17 & tong, 

C.211689/172 Pressure, tee-piece co union... }" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTE.323 A-8 

x 1% 37 long. 

C.211689/173 Pressure, tee-piece to pressure switch i&” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1% 3” long. 

€.211689/174 | Return, union to tee-piece ... ft” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 B-A 

x 9” long. 

€.211689/175 Return, tee-piece to union ... {” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-A 

H x 1% 5” long. 
| 

C.211689/176 Aileron gearing, union to union H" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1% 37 long. 

C.211689/177 Aileron gearing, union to union } ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 070.323 A-B OL 

x 2° 3” tong. 

C.211689/178 Aileron gearing, union to union }" ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-8 

x 2% 2” long. 

€.211689/179 =| Aileron gearing, union to union ” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, OTD.323 A-B 
1 

| x 2° 6” long. 

€,211689/180 Aileron gearing, union to union }” of/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-B 

x 1% 97 long. 

\ 
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C.211689/181 | Aileron gearing, union to union see e eee aseeeee 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-B 

x 3' 0” long 

C.211689/182 | Aileron gearing, union to shuttle valve ........... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—A 

x: 1" 8” long. 

C.211689/183 | Aileron gearing, shuttte valve to flexible hose ..... 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. DT0.323 A-A 

; : x 1° 6% long 

C.211689/184 | Return, shuttle valve to tee-piece ........2.e eee 1/4” o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 6" long 

C.211689/185 | Port brake, bulkhead connection to gauge ........ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 3'9" long 

C.211689/186 | Pressure, bulkhead connection to gauge.......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

x 4° 0” long 

C.211689/187 | Starboard brake, bulkhead connection to gauge ... | 3/16’ o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 G-G 

x 4° 1" long 

C.211689/202 | Starboard brake, tee-piece to pressure relay valve .. | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

(Mod. 803) x 1° 8" long 

C.211689/205 | Port brake, tee-piece to pressure relay valve....... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

(Mod. 803) x 7” long 

C.211689/207 } Pressure, tee-piece to pressure relay valve (Mod. 803) | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2’ 1" long . 

C.211689/208 | Pressure, pressure relay valve to choke (Mod. 803) . | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 5” long 

C.211689/209 | Pressure, choke to bulkhead connection (Mod. 803) | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 6" long 

C.211689/219 | Srake accumulator, bulkhead connection to gauge . | 3/16% o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-C 

x 4’ 6” long 

C.211689/220 | Port brake, bulkhead connection to gauge ........ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-C 

x 3° 10" long 

C.211689/250 | Return, 4 way piece to sequence valve (Mod. 813) . | 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 19" long 

C.211689/251 Return, sequence valve to restrictor valve (Mod. 813) | 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 6” long ~ 

C.211689/252 | Return, non-return valve to 4 way piece (Mod. 813) | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
‘ x 1° 8" long 

C.211689/253 | Return, non-return valve to 4 way piece (Mod. 813) {| 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 
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C.211689/347 | U/C emergency air—tee-piece tounion .......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-8° 

x 2' 6" long : 

C.211689/348 | U/C emergency air—tee-piece to union .......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-8 

x 2’ 4" long 

C.211689/349 | U/C emergency air—union to union ............. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-8 
x 2° 6" long 

C.211689/350 | U/C emergency air—union to union .........2006 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

. x 1°0" long 

C.211689/351 | U/C emergency air~union to union ............. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0T0.323 A=B 

x 1° 5” tong 

C.211689/352 | Flap, emergency air—tee-piece to union.......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-8 
x 2 4” lang 

C.211689/353 | Flap, emergency air, union to union ............ 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A--8 
x 2° 3" long 

C.211689/354 | Flap, emergency air, union to union ............ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-B 

x 2° 7" long 

C.211689/355 | Flap, emergency air, union to union ............ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-B 

x 1°0-1/2" long 

C.211689/356 | Flap, emergency air, union to union ..........-. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 4-1/2" long 

C.211689/378 | Flap, air, union (FR.13) to union (FR.11) ....... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTOD.323 A-8 
: x 3’ 2" long : 

C.211689/379 | Flap, air, union (FR.11) to gauge .........60005 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-—C 

x 9" long 

C.211689/380 | U/C air, union (FR.13) to union (FR.11) ........ 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTO.323 A~B 
x 3° 3" long 

C.211689/381 | U/C air, union (FR.11) to gauge ........ 0.20 eae 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G, OTD.323 A-C 
x 1° 0” long 

C.211689/382 | U/C emergency, union to gauge ... 0... - cease 3/16” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-C 

: x 1° 5" long 

C.211689/383 | Flap, emergency air, union to gauge ............ 3/18" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-C 

x 1° 2” long > 

C.211689/404 | Port brake, bulkhead connection to union........ : 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. O0TD.323 A-A 

x 1' 7" long 

C.211689/405 | Starboard brake, union to gauge .........25.00. 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 B-Cc 

x 1° 1/2” long 

C.211689/406 | Starboard brake, bulkhead connection to union ... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 5" tong 
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C.211689/407 | Port brake, union to gauge... 1.2 eee eter ee eens 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-—C 

, x 1’ 1-1/2" long 

C.211689/408 | Pressure, bulkhead connection to union ......... 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 8" long 

C.211689/409 | Pressure, union to gauge ...... cee cece eee ene 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B—C 

x 9-1/2" long, 

C.211689/410 | Brake, accumulator bulkhead connection to union . | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

- x 1° 5-1/2” long 

C.211689/411 | Brake, accumulator union to gauge .... 0.2. e eee 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323° B—C 

, “x 19.4" long 

C.211689/412 | Flap, air, union to flap emergency air vaive ....... 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 10-1/2" long 

C.211689/413 | Flap, air, union to flap... . ce cece ee nee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1" 10" long 

C.211689/431 | Pipe, port brake pressure relay to bulkhead ....... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DOTD.323 C-A 

connection x 2’ 4" tong 

C.211689/432 | Pipe, starboard brake pressure relay to bulkhead ... | 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 C-A 

connection 2’ 2" long 

C.211689/435 | Pressure, tee-piece to non-return valve ..........- 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

‘ x 5” long 

C.211689/436 | Pressure, non-return valve to 4-way piece ........ 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 7-1/2" long 

C.211689/437 | Brake, air charging, accumulator to bulkhead union 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DT0.323 A-A 

x 2’ 10" long 

C.211689/438 | Port brake, union to tee-piece ...........0e eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 4' 0" long 

C.211689/439 | Pressure, tee-piece to pressure relay valve ........ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-C 

x 1°11" long 

C.211689/440 | Pressure, control valve ‘in’ connection to 4-way 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 C-—A 

piece x 4° 7" long 

C.211689/446 | Pressure, pressure relay vaive to choke ........... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 c-—c 

x 7-1/2” tong : 

C.211689/447 | Pressure, choke to bulkhead connection ......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 C-A 

x7" tong 
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A.212212/1 . Connection to union ..... 6... cee eee we eens 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G., DTD.253 | G—B 
x 1'9" long 

A.212212/2 Union to pressure switch 2.0.0.2... cece eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.253 G-G 
x 2° 8” long 

A.212212/3 Connection to UNION 1.6... ec eee ewes 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 G—B 
x 17 2" long 

A.212212/4 Union to pressure switch ............ 2 eee eeee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 G-G 
x 25” long 

| 

| 

A.212659/1 Anti-’G” valve to joint, port 2.0... cee ee eee 5/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Beaded . 

x 1° 2" lang ( 

A.212659/2 Anti-"G" valve to joint, starboard .............. 5/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Beaded 

x 1’ 6" long 

A.212659/8 JOINT tO JOINT 20. ee cece eect neces 5/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Beaded 

x 2’ 2" long 

A.212659/10 Joint to hose 2... cee eee eee eens 5/8" o/d. x 20S.W.G. OTD.323 Beaded 
, x 3° 7" long 

A.212659/11 JOiNt to HOSE 26 cece eect tee wees 5/8” o/d. x 20 S.W.G. D0TD.323 Beaded 

x 3’ 4" long 

A.212660/1 4 way piece to non-return valve .. 0... 0 cece eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 10” tong 

A.212660/2 Non-return vaive to air bottle 6.6... 6... e eee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G ( 

x 6" tong \ 

A.212660/3 Bottie to bottie 2. ce eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 G-G 
x 5” long 

A.21 2660/4 Bottle to filter 2. ee eee 3/16” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. 0T0.323 G-G 

x 1’ 4" tong 

A.212660/5 Filter to union oe ce eee eee 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTO.323 A-8 

x 3° 4" long 

A.212660/6 Union to valve selector 2.2... .. ee ee 1/4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 3’ 4" long 

A.212660/7 Valve selector to valve reducing ................ 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. O0TD.323 A-—A 

x 5’ 0" long 

A.212660/8 Valve reducing to UNION. 1 eee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-B 

x 2° 4" long 
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A.212660/9 Union to union }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G.° | DTD.323 A-B 

x 2° 0” long. 

A.212660/10 Union to tee-piece }" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2% 0% long. 

A.212660/11 Tee-piece to valve reducing ... #” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

; x 9 long. 

A.212660/12 Tee-piece to pressure gauge de” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | DTD.323 G-C 

x 3° 4” long. 

A.212660/14 Union to 3-way connection ... }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 4 0” long. 

A.212660/15 3-way connection to reducing valve }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 7” long. 

A.212660/16 3-way connection to pressure gauge fe” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | DTD.323 A-c 

x 3 0” long. ; 

B.213254/1 Low pressure, by-pass valve to spacer pipe }" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x & tong. 

B.213254/2 High pressure, by-pass valve to junction }" ojd. xX 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 1% 2” long. 

B.213254/3 Hood seal, fuel cooler to connection ” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 2° 3” long. 

B.213254'5 Air supply, electro magnetic valve to bulkhead union }” ofd. xX 22 S.W.G. DTO.253 A-A 

x 1% 4” long. 

B.213254/6 Air supply, electro magnetic vaive to connection 1” ofd. xX 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 1% 0” tong. 

B.213254/7 Hood, supply. frame 6 to aft of frame 7 M@ od. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-D 

x 1% 6” long. 

B.213254/8 Hood, supply, tee-piece to reducing valve 3” ojd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 8” long ~ 

B.213254/9 Hood, supply, reducing valve to bulkhead connection } od. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.283 A-A 

x 1% 6” long. 

B.213254/10 Hood, supply, bulkhead union to electro magnetic L” ofd. x 22 S.\W.G. OTD.253 A-A 

valve x 2’ 0” long. 

B.213254/12 Hood, supply, non-return valve to connection t od. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-D 

x 1% 3” long. 

B.213254/13 Air supply, extractor valve to aft of frame 7 fd’ od. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 3% 6” long. 

B.213254.14 Air supply, aft of frame 12 to extractor valve ... }” o'd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 3 6” long. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Hunter T. Nk. 7 Page U.40 

Issued with A/L No. 12 

PIPING CHART 

N D ., Size & Maceriail End 

Pare No. escription Cutting Length Specification Fictings 

B.213254/18 Hood, supply, aft of frame 7 to aft of frame 8... 2” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-D 

; x 1% 6% long. 

B.213254'19 Hood, supply, aft of frame 8 to aft of frame 12 ” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 4° 0% long. 

B.213254/20 Hood, supply, aft of frame 12 to tee-piece }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 D-A 

x 3° 6” long. 

B.213254/21 Air supply, aft of frame 7 to aft of frame 8 }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 D-D 

x 1% 6” long. 

8.213254/22 Air supply, aft of frame 8 to aft of frame 12 }” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-D 

x 4 0” long. 

8.231253/23 Hood, supply, electro magnetic valve to hood seal }" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

connection x 2° 3” long. 

B.213254/24 Guard to frame 6 }" ofd. «x 22 S.W.G, DTD.253 A-A 

x 1% 6” tong. 

B.213254/26 Discharge valve to frame 6 ... 4” ojd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.253 A-A 

x 7” long. 

8.213254/27 Frame 6 to pressure controller 4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

xX 1% 0” long. 

B.213254/28 Drain &” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. | DTD.253 C-plain 

x 3% 0% long. 

B.213254/32 Hood, supply, connection to connection ... 4” ord. X 22 S.W.G, DTD.253 A-D 

x 2° ¥ tong. 

B.213254/33 Hood, supply, connection to frame 18A ... }’ ord. X 22 S.W.G., DTD.253 A-D 

, x 2° 4% long. 

B.213254:34 Hood, supply, frame 18A to centre fuselage }” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-D 

x 2° 8% long. 

B.213254 36 Air supply, extractor valve to electro magnetic } ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 AWA 

valve x 6” long. 

B.213254'53 H.S.P., frame 8, aft, to frame 12, aft 1” od. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 47 1” long. 

D.213254/54 A.S.P., frame 8, aft, to frame 12, afc }” o;d. X 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-8 

x 4 6" long. _ 
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A.213666/1 Pressure, tee-piece to union... #" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | 1.67 Plain 
x 1% 2” long. 

A.213666/2 Static, tee-piece to union fp" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | 1.67 Plain 
. x 11” long. 

A.213666/3 Pressure, union to union te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x V 11” long. 

A.213666/4 Static union to bulkhead connection fe” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x 2° 3” long. 

A.213666/5 Pressure, union to bulkhead connection . dy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x 2’ 10” long. 

A.213666/6 Static, union to bulkhead connection $” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 2’ & long. 

A.213666/7 Pressure, bulkhead connection to union ... #” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
xX 2’ 4” long. 

A.213666/8 Stacic, bulkhead connection to union de” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x 2’ 2” Itong. 

A.213666/9 Pressure, union to union is” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x ¥ 0” long. 

A.213666/10 Static, union to union ie” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x 3 3” long. 

A.213666/15 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece fy” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x 2’ 0” long. 

A.213666/16 Scatic, tee-piece to tee-piece oy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x 1° 11% long. 

A.213666/17 Pressure, elbow to tee-piece th” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x 3 0” long. 

A.213666/18 Static, tee-piece to gyro gun sight, port fe” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 8” long. 

A.213666/19 Pressure, tee-piece to airspeed indicator is” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, | L.67 Plain 

xX 2° 4” long. 

A.213666/20 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece we” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 2’ 9 long. 

A.213666/214 Pressure, tee-piece to union... ih" ofd. x 22 SW.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 4 0” plain 

A.213666/22 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece ie” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 2’ 1” long. 

A.213666/23 Pressure, union to auto stabiliser unit pressure... f" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 1% 5” long. 
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A.213666/24 Static, tee-piece to gyro gun sight, starboard tr” ofd. x 22 S.W.G.| 1.67 Plain 

x 1% 10% long. 

A.213666/26 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece Be” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | 1.67 Plain 

x 1% 1417 Jong. 

A.213666/28 Seatic, tee-piece to airspeed indicator ty” ofd. xX 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 6” long. 

A.213666/29 Pressure, union to tee-piece... &” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | 1.67 Plain 

x 1% 2” long. 

A.213666/30 Static, tee-piece to altimeter ty” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | 1.67 Plain 

x 1% 4” long. 

A.213666/31 Pressure, tee-piece to union... fe” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67- Plain 

x 87 long. 

A.213666/32 Static, tee-piece to union wr” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | 1.67 Plain 

x 4 0% long. ; 

A.213666/33 Pressure, tee-piece to instrument panel fe” ofd. x 22 S.W.G,. |. L.67 Plain 

x 5” long. 

A.213666/34 Static, union to auto-stabiliser unit te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | 1.67 Plain 

. x 1% 4 long. 

A.213666/38 Static, union to tee-piece ay” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 5 L.67 Plain 
x 1% 2” long. 

A.213666/40 Static, tee-piece to union te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 8% long. 

A.213666/42 Static tee-piece to instrument panel we” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 5” long. 

A.213666/53 Pressure, union to cee-piece... fy” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 2° 5S” long. 

A.213666/54 Static, union co tee-piece fe” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | 1.67 Plain 

x 2° O* long. 

_ A.213666/55 | Pressure, tee-piece to bulkhead connection tr” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 

x 64” long. 

A.213666/56 | Static, tee-piece co bulkhead connection ... te” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain ~ 

! x 7” long. 

A.213666/57 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece i” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. ) 1.67 Plain 

x 2° 2” long. 

A.213666/58 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece tr” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | L.67 Plain 
x 2% 4” long. 

A.213666/59 Pressure, tee-piece to instrument panel oe” Ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | DTD.253 Plain 

x 2° 7” long. 

1 
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A.213666/60 Static, tee-piece to instrument panel ........... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 
" x 2’ 6" long. 

A.213666/61 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece ................ 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 

x 1° 11” long. 

A.213666/62 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece ...............005 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 
x 2' 4” long. 

A.213666/63 Pressure, tee-piece to pressure switch ......... 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 

x 3’ 1” long. 

A.213666/64 | Static, tee-piece to pressure switch ............ 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 
x 1°11" long. 

A.213666/66 Static, tee-piece to hose connection ........... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 

x 3” long. 

A.213666/67 Pressure, tee-piece to hose connection ........ 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 
x 3” long. : 

A.213666/68 Pressure, bulkhead connection to tee-piece 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 

x 6-1/2” long. 

A.213666/69 Static, tee-piece to hose connection ........... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain and 

x 2' 7” long. sleeved 

end 

A.213666/80 Static, buikhead connection to union .......... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 

x 1’ 9” long. 

A.213666/81 Pressure, buikhead connection to union ....... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 

x 1° 10” long. 

A.213666/82 Static, bulkhead connection to union .......... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 

x 1° 6" long. 

A.213666/83 Pressure, bulkhead connection to union ....... 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 

x 1° 5" long. 

A.213666/84 Static, tee-piece to bulkhead connection ....... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 

x 3’ 6” long. 

A.213666/85 Pressure, bulkhead connection to bulkhead 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67 Plain 

connection 

A.213666/86 Static, tee-piece to bulkhead connection ....... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.67_ Plain 

x 2-3/4" long. 

A.213666/87 Static, tee-piece to bulkhead connection ....... 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 

x 7" long. 

A.213666/88 Static, hose connection to hose connection 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain and 

x 11-1/2" long. sleeved 

end 

A.213666/89 Pressure, hose connection to hose connection 5/16” o/d. x 22 $8.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 

x 10-1/2" long. 
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A.213666/90 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece  ............-.005. 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 

x 8” long. 

A.213666/91 Static, tee-piece to UNION ......... eee eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 

x 1° 9” long. 

A.213666/92 Static, UNION TO'UNION 2.1... cece eee eens 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 
x 1° 10” tong. 

A.213666/93 Static, union to instrument panel .............. 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 

- x 1° 7" tong. 

A.213666/102 | Static, tee-piece to nose connection ........... 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 Plain 

x long. 
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PLATE N@U] 

COLLAR 

NIPPLE 

OUTER SLEEVE 

3 ENO A 

INNER SLEEVE 

9 END 8 

UNION NUT 

} END ¢ 

NIPPLE 

COLLET 

COLLAR 

NIPPLE 

UNION NUT 

ENO E 

END F 

OUTER SLEEVE 

END G 

OUTER SLEEVE 

? ENO J 

| 

INNER SLEEVE 

END K 

UNION NUT 

ENO L’ 

(1S$UEI0) 

Of, OF END A 

pIPE QUTER SLEEVE | COLLAR 
PART NO | REF NO : PARTNO! REFNO 

46 | AGS. 904.4 | 28 F/9128936 | AGS. 952A ; 28 F/BO1I890 
‘44 | AGS 2 1 28F/18006 | AGS. 95 2.81 28F/9439531 

5g | AGS, 904.981 28F/10158791 AGS. 952.8826F/9475201 
3g | acs. 904¢ |28F/9I409701 acs. 952.¢ '28F/80118021 
The | AGS. 904CC) 28 F/5724 | F 18335! | 2640/2677 
Ya | AGS. 904.0 j28F/80118201 Gs, 952.01 28F/9439S32 

3g | AGS. 904£ | 28F/B0II82I | acs. 952.) 28 F/6355 

“b oF ee ae 
PIPE [parTNO 1 AEF NO 
Ing | AGS.1218. Ai 28 F/11280 
Ya | AGS.1218. 81 28F/1014969 
¥g | aGS.1218.C{ 28 F11283 
Vo AGS.1218.01 28 F/11285 
¥8 AGS.1218.€ [| 28/8286 

oF END C 
PIPE UNION NUT i NIPPLE 

PAATNO | REF Ne | PARTNO | AEF NO 
3ng AGS. 1216. A128M/94296201_ AGS. 209.4) 28N/9429627 
3g AG S.1216.C 28M/I328OOI AGS. 209.01 28NNO13287 
42 AGS.1216.0/ 28M/O1I93 4 | AGS. 209-FI 28N/I013288 

OF, OF END & 

PIPE UNION NUT NIPOLE 
PART N° | AEF NO | PARTN® | AEF NO 

3ieg —_ AGS.1187. AL 28M/10119041 AGS. 209.A128N/9429627 

Yo + AGS.1187.01 28/9500 | AGS. 209.F] 28N/1013288 

Ob oF ENO F 
CONNECTION 

PIPE | pant Ne | REF NG 
She | FI72505 | 

oF END G 
PIPE OUTER SLEEVE | COLLET 

PART NO | REFN? i PARTNO | REF NO 
3g | GYP 100/Al 10685 = GYP 101 /Al 10686 

% oF END J 
pipe OUTER SLEEVE ] COLLAR 

PART N° | REFNO ! PART N° | REFNO 

Fig | AGS. 954.41 28 F/80N1891 | AGS 952.4 I28F/8011890 
"a AGS. 954. 5 28F/94395271 AGS. 952.8 | 28F/ 9439531 

3g | acs. 954.c {2aF/BON88B| AGS. 952.C 128F/BON892 

Ya AGS. 954. 0 128F/9439535_AG 5. 95.2,0(28F/9439532 

of, oF END K OO OF END H 

INNER SLEEVE PIPE BANJO 
PIPE FBaRT NO | REF NO 3, PART NO 

Se | aGS. 955. Ai 26 F/I36I2 '6 [ F 202450 

Y4 | aGS. 955. 8] 28 F/1 2432 
34g | AGS. 955.C! 28 F/I2374 

Vo | AGS. 955. 01 28 F/I1960 

ENDH 

% oF END L 

UNION NUT NIPPLE 

PIPE PART NO. | REFNO | PARTNO | REFNO 
3g [AGS 12164 —_|28M/9429620! STD. 2085/! 

END FITTINGS 
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